PAGE 1 OF

(COVER PAGE)

### CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

(NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

. (1	NOTE:	Inis report	Must be clear	تاكانى المراجع	÷	nerellari:	1.		2.	The state of the s	yien 3.
iler identification lumber:		201114		Report Filed By		CANDID	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	COMMI	X	是自由	
ame of Filing Commi	ittee, Ca Br	ndidate or Lo own-Cast	or 11								
treet Address:		n 000	`								
144-	PO	Box 800	)			State:		Zip Code		=0000	1
lty:	We	st Cons	nohocken			PA	A 11 11 3.	T-10410130513	HERMANNE PARAMETER WITH	_0800	MAG
TYPE OF	i etu	TUESDAY!	1. 2ND	FRIDAY 2.		30 DAY POST, PRIMA	10100	AMENDM REPORTA		S	Y X
REPORT		PRIMARY TUESDAY !!	4. 2ND	FRIDAY! 5.	37.72	30 DAY	6.	TERMINA REPORTA		₹ <b>?</b> X	<b>Je</b>
(place X to		ELECTION :	7. YE	ELECTION AR	- L	LING MET	12 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	PAPE	alienen.	0.1640191	
the right of report type		YUAL OHT	x 20	11		) CHECK			Office	Party	County
Name of Office Soug	ht by C	endidate:				DATE OF	ELECTION BUT OF THE PERSON	District Number	Code	REP	Code 46
Montgomery	Count	y Commit	ssioner			11 08	2011	1		1	FOR CODES
						11 00	2011				NG HILL
			Mon Tou	YEAR		MO. DAY	in iveal			H SYL	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF
Summary of F and Expenditu	Receip Ires fr	om:	11 29	2011	То	12 31	2011				
A. Amount Broug	ht Forw	vard From l				6,468.66			:5	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	<u> </u>
B. Total Monetary	Contri	butions and	Receipts (From	n Schedule I)	<u> </u>	6,400.00		<b>.</b> 9		Contraction	
C. Total Funds A	vailable	(Sum of Li	nes A and B)			2,868.6				0 	
D. Total Expendit	ures (F	rom Schedi	ile (II)			2,768.6	6			<u>^</u>	
E. Ending Cash B					\$	100.0	0		) ((O)   	$\triangleright$	RECEIVED
F. Value of In-K	lind Co	ntributions	Received (From	Schedule II)	\$	367.0		<b>-</b>   ,	Sig	<del>=</del> 0	
G. Unpaid Debts	and Ob	ligations (Fr	om Schedule I	V)	\$			<u>N</u>			
PSYMPHONE				AFFIDA	/IT SE	CTION	77.4702.014	candidate	egign faire		
I swear (or affirm)		Alphania (Inc.)	enote greature	od schedules, on	paper O	r computer di	skette z(e ti	the best	of Thy know	vledo end	belief true,
correct and comple	ate.							//	//		7
Sworn to and sub-	scribed (	′ f .		20/1	1	$\times$			6		
day	y of	AM	sry-		X		Signature		Submitting		
(	$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}}$		mille	<b>/</b>	<b>(\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{</b>		<u></u>	Ross Printed 1	Weiss		
	0	Signat	JOANN KONOPK	i					)) 941-	2361	
My commission	expires	MQ	Notary Public CKEN BORO, MON	<del></del> [	J	Area	Code			elephone N	Number
							europysevani			MARINE TO SERVICE	
I swear (or affirm		Burkeren a		Mele Elemen	nm <b>ute</b>	e, candidate	not violated	any provi	sions of th	e Act of J	une 3, 1937
I swear (or affirm (P.L. 1333, No. 32)	i) that to 0) as am	the best of ended.	my knowledge al	an Dailet ruiz bo	vai C						
Sworn to and su			his	. *			$\Delta$	1 /	h		
loth da	y of	M	wry	20/2	- ]		1 1 s	ignature of	Candidate		
	Ch	Hat	Kongsk	61			<u></u>		ny Bro	wn	
	7)	Signa						Printed		1617	
My commission	expires	MO.	JOANN KO		儿	Area	Code	<del>(01</del>	Daytime	-1614 Telephone	Number
<u>L </u>		W CON	Sychooken son By Commission Ex	, MONTSOMERI	PRITT					<u></u>	
			SEEL SE EVAVE	- NOTE ( 1917 C	Com	missions, E	lections ar	d Legisla	tion		
		210 North	Office Buildi	ng 🗣 Harrisl	burg, P	A 17120-	-0029 •	(717) 787	7-5280		

PAGE 1 OF

ICOVER PAGE)

### CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

the clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

ter Identification 2011146	Report Filed By:	GANDIDATE	COMM	X X		57
mber: 2011140 ne of Filing Committee, Candidate or Lobbyist:						
Brown-Castor '11						
reet Address: PO Box 800			1 = 2			
ALC:	: _: -	State: PA	Zip Co	9428	_ 080	0
West Conshohocken	**************************************	A GODAY	3. AMENE			X X
TYPE OF STALL TUESDAY 1. 200 FAL	MARY	POST, PRIMARY	X REPOR	相多學術		
REPURT 4. 2NO FR		POST ELECTION		ATION EX	s X	
(place X to the right of ANNUAL 7. YEAR	2013(A) 42-101	FILING METHOD		ER	DISKE	
report typel REPORT X 2011		DATE OF ELEC		Office	Party	County
ame of Office Sought by Candidate:  Montgomery County Commission	ier	MOZEDAY WY	AR Number	Code	Code	Code
Montgomery County Commission	• •	11 08 20		OTH	REP	46 OR CODES
			\$100 miles	FOR OFFIC		
	YEAR	MO DAY	EAR	1 (5)		
Summary of Receipts and Expenditures from:	2011 т	o 12 31 20	11			
A. Amount Brought Forward From Last Report	\$	16,468.66				
B. Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts (From S	chedule I) \$	16,400.00				
C. Total Funds Available (Sum of Lines A and B)	\$	32,868.66				
D. Total Expenditures (From Schedule III)	\$	32,768.66				
E. Ending Cash Balance (Subtract Line D from Line C	) \$	100.00				
F. Value of In-Kind Contributions Received (From Sc		367.04				
	1 ^	U i UU				
G. Unpaid Debts and Obligations (From Schedule IV)	\$	0,400				
	AFFIDAVIT	SECTION	eport, candida	e stor hare	ledge and	pelief true,
FART In this is a Committee report, weasurer s	AFFIDAVIT	SECTION	eport candida	t of my know	ledge and	pelief true,
	AFFIDAVIT	SECTION	eport, Candida , and to the bos	t of hy know	ledge and	pelief true,
PART In this is a Committee report, treasured so correct and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of the subscribed before me this	AFFIDAVITION AFFIDAVITION AFFI	SECTION  MISTIST 2 Candidate To computer diskatte	gnoture of Pers	on Submitting		pelief true,
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached s correct and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this  day of	AFFIDAVITION POPER TO BE	SECTION  MISTIST 2 Candidate To computer diskatte	gnoture of Possis	on Submitting		palief true,
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached s correct and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this  day of  Signature JOANN KONOPP	AFFIDAVITION POPER TO BE	SECTION  Mis is a Candidate representation of computer diskette  Si  Ross	gnoture of Possis	on Submitting	Report	pelief true,
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached s correct and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this  day of  Signature JOANN KONOPH Notary Public	AFFIDAVITION POPERATE TO AFFIDAVITATION POPERATE	SECTION  MIS IS 2 Candidate To computer diskette  Si  Ros:	gnoture of Possis	on Submitting Esquire	Report	
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached s correct and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this  day of  Signature JOANN KONOPH Notary Public WEONSHOHOCKEN-BORD, MORE	AFFIDAVIII JUDI PIGE 19 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	SECTION  Mis is a Candidate re  er or computer diskette  Si  Ros:  (610)  Area Code	gnoture of Poss S Weiss, I Printer	on Submitting Esquire	Report	
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached s correct and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed perfore me this  day of  My commission expires  My commission expires  Weonshohocken.Boro, Montager (Commission)	AFFIDAVITION POPERATE AND APPEARANCE	SECTION  MIS IS a Candidate of computer diskette  Ros:  (610)  Area Code	gneture of Pars S Weiss, Printer	on Submitting Esquire d Name 941-23 Daytime To	Report  61 elephone Nu	imber
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached s correct and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this  day of  Signature JOANN KONOPH Notary Public WEONSHOHOCKEN-BORD, MORE	AFFIDAVITION POPERATE AND APPEARANCE	SECTION  MIS IS a Candidate of computer diskette  Ros:  (610)  Area Code	gneture of Pars S Weiss, Printer	on Submitting Esquire d Name 941-23 Daytime To	Report  61 elephone Nu	imber
PART In this is a committee report, including the attached sourcet and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of Signatura JOANN KONOPH Notary Public Weonshohocken-Bono, Modern Public Weonshohocken-Bono Weonshohock	AFFIDAVITION, NOTICE OF THE COMMENT CHIT	SECTION  MIS IS a Candidate of computer diskette  Ros:  (610)  Area Code	gneture of Pars S Weiss, Printer	on Submitting Esquire d Name 941-23 Daytime To	Report  61 elephone Nu	imber
PARTILL this is a committee report, including the attached sourcet and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of Signature JOANN KONOPH Notary Public WEONSHOHOCKEN-BORD, MOI I swear (or affirm) that to the best of my knowledge and be (P.L. 1333, No. 320) as amended.	AFFIDAVITION POPERATE AND APPEARANCE	SECTION  MIS IS a Candidate of computer diskette  Ros:  (610)  Area Code	gnoure of pass s Weiss, I Printer sign here:	on Submitting Esquire d Name 941-23 Daytime To	Report  61 elephone Nu	imber
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached scorrect and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this  Signature JOANN KONOPM  Notary Public  WEONSHOHOCKEN-BORD, MORE  I swear (or affirm) that to the best of my knowledge and be (P.L. 1333, No. 320) as amended.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this	AFFIDAVITION, NOTICE OF THE COMMENT CHIT	SECTION  MIS IS a Candidate of computer diskette  Ros:  (610)  Area Code	signature of pass of the second of the secon	on Submitting Esquire I Name 941-23 Daytima To Sions of the of Candidate T. Jr.	Report  61 elephone Nu	imber
I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached scorrect and complete.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this  Signature JOANN KONOPM  Notary Public  WEONSHOHOCKEN-BORD, MORE  I swear (or affirm) that to the best of my knowledge and be (P.L. 1333, No. 320) as amended.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this	AFFIDAVITION POPER TO STATE THE POPER THE POPE	SECTION  MIS IS a Candidate of the control of the c	signature of pass of the second of the secon	on Submitting Esquire of Name 941-23 Daytime To	Report  61  elephone Nu  Act of Ju	imber

Brown-Castor "11 P.O. Box 1941 Blue Bell, PA 19422

RE: Fundraiser-9-28-2011

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please consider the \$367.04 spent by me for the Brown/Castor fundraiser at the home of Dr. Jack Parry on Wednesday September 28<sup>th</sup> 2011 as an in-kind contribution to the campaign. This includes charges for food, drinks and postage for the event.

Thank you,

Ken Hansell

Campaign Finance Report
(NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Filer Identificati Number :	on 20111	46	Repo Filed	ort I By :	CA	NDIDA'	re.	СОЙЙ	ITTEE	<b>√</b>	LOBB	(IST	_
	Committee, Candida	te or Lobbyist	: Brow	n-Cast	or 11				<u> </u>			<u>-</u>	{
Street Address:	PO Box 800							<del>,</del>	<del></del>			00	
City:	West Conshoho	ocken			Stat				Zip Co		94288	No.	$\overline{}$
TYPE OF REPORT	6TH TÜESDAY PRE-PRIMARY		RIDAY 2 RIMARY	. 30 ( POS	DAY T-PRIN	1ARY	3.		AMENDA REPORT		Yes		$\square$
(place X to	6TH TUESDAY PRE-ELECTION		RIDAY 5		Y EFE	TION	6.		TERMIN REPORT		Yes	No	_
the right of report type)	ANNUAL REPORT	7. X Year	2011	FIL C	ING M ) CHE	ETHOD CK ONE			PAPER			DISKETT	
Name of Office	Sought by Candidat	:e:				TE OF			District Number		Part	y Code Co	ode
					МО	11	<b>AY</b> 8	YEAR 2011		(SEE )		NS FOR CO	DES)
		MO DA	YEAR		MO		AY	YEAR	Žárf		ICE USE		
Summary of Expenditure	Receipts and ss from:	MO DA	29 2011	то	# 65 <u>.</u>	12	31	2011		Anna I	Marky College		
A. Amount Br	ought Forward From	n Last Report			\$			16468.66					
	tary Contributions			(I)	\$			16400.00	<u> </u>				
C. Total Fund	s Available (Sum Of	f Lines A and I	В)		\$			32868.66	4				
<u></u>	nditures (From Sch				\$		<u> </u>	32768.66	4				
	sh Balance (Subtrac			-	<u>\$</u> \$			100.00 367.04	7				
	n-Kind Contribution				<u> </u>			0.00		Mily and representative or productions	··		. ,
G. Unpaid De			AFFID		SECT	ION							
PARTITION CONT	s is a Committee re	oort, treasure	r sign here. If t	nis is a	Candi	date re	port, ca	andidate s	lon her	e <sub>ro</sub> ,	S L S		
I swear (or affir	rm) that this report, inc	cluding the atta	ched schedules file	ed on pa	per or	by electr	onic me	dium, are t	o the bes	t of my k	nowledge	and belie	f , true
1	ubscribed before me th	is 20				•		Signatu	re of Pe	son Sub	mitting Re	eport	
							<del></del>		p	rinted N	ame		
My Commission	Signat n Expires	ure:				•		<u></u>	E	mail			
1	МО	DAY	YR					a Code			lephone N		
I swear (or affi No 320) as ame		my knowledge	orized Commits	tee, Ca	ndidat ommitt	e shall ee has n	sign he	ted any pro	visions o	f the act	Of June 3	,1937 (P.I	. 1333,
Sworn to and su	bscribed before me thi day of	1 <b>5</b> 20										<u>.</u>	
									P1	inted Na	me		
	Signatur	e								Email			
My Commission	Expires												

## SCHEDULE I CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS

**Detailed Summary Page** 

Deta	iled Summary Page				
Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	F	leporting	Period		
Brown-Castor 11	1	rom:	11/29/20	011 To:	12/31/2011
Unitemized Contributions Received - \$ 50,00 or Less	Per Contributor				
	TOTAL for the Reporting P		(1)	\$	0.00
Contributions Received - 3 50.01 To \$250.00 (From	Part A and Part B)				
Contributions Received From Political Committees (P				\$	0.00
All Other Contributions (Part B)				\$	400.00
All Other Contributions (1997)	TOTAL for the Reporting	Period	(2)	\$	400.00
Contributions Received Over \$250.00 (From Part C	and Part D)				
Contributions Received From Political Committees (				\$	16000.00
All Other Contributions (Part D)				\$	0.00
An other contributions (1 and 1)	TOTAL for the Reporting	Period	(3)	\$	16000.00
i. Other Receipts, Refunds, Interest: Earned, Returned	d Chacks, Etc . (From Part E)	* <b>*</b> ****			
	TOTAL for the Reporting		(4)	\$	0.00
		d anter 3	mount		16400.0
Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts During totals from Boxes 1,2,3 and 4; also enter this amou	this Reporting Period (Add ar unt on Page1, Report Cover Pa	ge, Item	В.)	\$	16400.0

#### PART A

## CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEES

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from political committees with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate			Reporting Period		
			From:	то:	
			DATE		AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributing Committee			MO DAY	YEAR	
Mailing Address		_		\$	0.00
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)			
					PAGE TOTAL

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

0.00

#### PART B

### **ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS**

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part A)

				ing Per	iod			ļ
Name of Filing Committee or Candidate  Brown-Castor 11			From: <u>11/29/2011</u> To:					12/31/2011
				D	ATE			AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor Christian M. Petrucci				чо	PAY	YEAR	\$	150.00
Mailing Address 1541 Powder Mill Lane				12	21	2011	•	130.00
City Wynnewood	State PA	<b>Zip Code (Plus 4)</b> 19096						
Full Name of Contributor  Mark C. Montag			23	MO	DAY	YEAR		
Mailing Address 2004 Meadow D	rive			12	13	2011	\$	250.00
City Blue Bell	State PA	Zip Code (Plus 4	"					
						1		PAGE TOTAL

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

400.00

#### PART C

## **Contributions Received From Political Committees**

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from Political committees with an aggregate value from Over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

ame of Filing Committee or Candidate			porting l	Period		1		
Brown-Castor 11		Fro	om:	11/29/	/2011 T	·o:	12/31/2	011
				DAT	E		AMOUN	т ————
Full Name of Contributing Committee Friends of Moon Ahn				МО		YEAR		
Mailing Address 142 E. Main Stree		Zip Code (Pl	us 4)	12	13	2011	\$	10000.00
City Lansdale	State PA	19446						
Full Name of Contributing Committee  Dr. Clement for Coroner	•			МO	DAY	YEAR		
Mailing Address 113 Evergreen C	t			12	13	2011	\$	6000.00
City Blue Bell	State PA	Zip Code (F 19422	lus 4)					
							P#	GE TOTAL
Enter Grand Total of Part C on S	chedule I, Detailed S	ummary Page	, Secti	on 3.			\$ 	16000.00

### PART D **ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS**

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value of over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part C.)

nme of Filing Committee or Candidate			Reporting Period						
me of Filing Committee of Case			rom:		то:				
				DATE	AMOL	JNT			
			МО						
		and a (Divis A)	_		\$	0.00			
State	Zip C	oge (Plus 4)							
			Occu	pation					
ncipal Place of		City		State	Zip Code	(Plus 4)			
	1				PA	GE TOTAL			
on Schedule I, Deta	ailed Summ	ary Page, S	Section 3.		\$	0.00			
	State State	State Zip C	State Zip Code (Plus 4)	State Zip Code (Plus 4)  Occurricipal Place of City	State Zip Code (Plus 4)  Occupation  State	State Zip Code (Plus 4)  State Zip Code (Plus 4)  Occupation  City State Zip Code			

## OTHER RECEIPTS

REFUNDS, INTEREST INCOME, RETURNED CHECKS, ETC.

Use this Part to report refunds received, interest earned, returned checks and prior expenditures that were returned to the filer.

of Filing Committee or Candidate	lame of Filing Committee or Candidate		Reporti	ing Period	ı				1
Name of Fining Committee			From:			To:			
				DA	TE			AMOUNT	
Full Name				MO	DAY	YEAR	\$	<del></del>	0.00
Mailing Address						<u> </u>	'		
City	State	Zip Code	(Plus 4)						
Receipt Description									
			-					PAGE TO	ΓAL
Enter Grand Total of Part E on Sched	ule I, Detailed	Summary Pag	e, Sectio	n 4.			\$		0.00

### SCHEDULE II

## IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS AND VALUABLE THINGS RECEIVED

USE THIS SCHEDULE TO REPORT ALL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OF VALUABLE THINGS DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD. **Detailed Summary Page** 

Candidate	Reportin	g Period		ļ
Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	From:	11/2	9/2011 <b>To</b> :	12/31/2011
Brown-Castor 11	ER CONTR	BUTOR		A COMPANY AND A
1, UNITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.00 OR LESS F TOTAL for the Reporting Po		(1)	\$	0.00
2. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00 (FROM PAI	KT F)-12.			0.00
TOTAL for the Reporting P		(2)	grap option of the state of the	
3, IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION RECIEVED. VALUE OVER \$250.00 (FROM PART G)		(3)	\$	367.04
TOTAL VALUE OF IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD amount totals from Boxes 1,2, and 3; also enter on Page 1, Reports Cover Page	) (Add and e, Item F.)	enter	\$	367.04

### SCHEDULE II PART F

### **IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED**

VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00

me of Filing Committee or Candidate			Reporting Period							
Name of Filing Committee of Canalization			From:			То:				
				DATE			AMOUNT			
Full Name of Contributor			MO	DAY	YEAR:		0.00			
Mailing Address						\$	0.00			
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4	<b>)</b>							
Description of Contribution:										
Enter Grand Total of Part F on Sch	- dula II. In-Ki	ind Contributions Del	tailed Sum	ımary Pa	ge,	··	PAGE TOTAL			
Enter Grand Total of Part F on Sch Section 2.	leavie II, III-ki	mu own				\$	0.0			

### SCHEDULE II PART G

## IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

**VALUE OVER \$250.00** 

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Pe			
Brown-Castor 11	From:	11/29/2011	То:	12/31/2011
	<u> </u>			AMOUNT

						DATE			MOUNT	
ull Name of Contributor					мо	DAY.	YEAR			
Mailing Address 923 Kulp Road					12	21	2011	\$	367.04	
		State		Zip Code(Plus 4)		21	2011			
City Perkiomenville	PA	PA		18074			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Employer of Contributor Self			<u> </u>		Occup	ation	Auctione	er		
			State	Zi 4)	p Code(Plus	Descr	Description of Contribution			
Employer Mailing Address, Viville Business 923 Kulp Road		Perkiomenville		PA	11	18074 Fu		Fundraiser Expenses - food, drinks, postage for event		
							7		PAGE TOTAL	
Enter Grand Total of Part G Summary Page, Section 3.	on Schedule II	, In-Kind	Contribu	tions Det	ailed				367.0	

# STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

in a condidat	·o		Reporting	Períod			- 1					
nme of Filing Committee or Candidat	From	From <u>11/29/2011</u> To: <u>12/31/20</u>										
own-Castor 11												
				DATE	70E: 70: 4 A:		AMOUNT					
Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR							
ounty of Montgomery		and a suit of the second	m=1-17-11-11									
ailing Address PO Box 311			12	22	2011	\$	37.10					
	Descrip	Description of Expenditure										
State 219 Code (1183 ) PA 19404				List of absentee applications from 2007								
			MO	DAY	YEAR							
ro Whom Paid County of Montgomery												
			12	22	2011	\$	37.10					
Mailing Address PO Box 311	)   Descri	ntion of Ex	nenditure									
City Norristown PA 194			List of	Description of Expenditure  List of absentee ballot applications								
			MQ	DAY	YEAR							
To Whom Paid Brian Miles			A STATE OF THE STA	1								
Mailing Address 1130 Longhorn	Circle		12	1	9 2011	\$	217.2					
State Zip Code (Plus 4												
City Blue Bell	PA	19422	Camp	oaign HQ L	unches fo	r Staff						
			мо	DAY	YEAR	76- 76- 76-	<del>.</del>					
To Whom Paid Brian Miles												
Mailing Address 1130 Longhor	n Circle		11	2 1	9 201	\$	1000.					
	4) Desc											
City Blue Bell	PA	19422	Cons	sulting ser	vices Octo	ber and	November					
To Whom Paid			MO	DAY	YEAR	2.7.	•					
Verizon			- cd, £ gr			. 18						
Mailing Address PO Box 15020	5		1	12	15 201	1 \$	2608					
City	State	Zip Code (Plu	s 4) Des	cription of	Expendit	ıre						
City Albany	NY	12212	mor	nthly servi	ce							

								I AUL			
						Galantina Pagangana					
Whom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR					
ase Card Services	_				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ST TO					
					15	2011	\$		12021.67		
ailing Address PO Box 15153 State Zip Code (Plus 4)					tion of Ex	penditure	<u> </u>				
Y Wilmington	State		Campa	ion Credit	Card - M	eals, l	Postage	Office			
, with the second	DE	DE 19886			Campaign Credit Card - Meals, Postage; Offi Supplies						
				МО	DAY	YEAR					
o Whom Paid									ļ		
aya				4 May 17 / 3	1	5 2011	1		1000.00		
ailing Address 1002 Skippack Pike				12		2011		\$ 			
1002 5.00	State	Zip	Code (Plus 4)	Descr	iption of E	xpenditur	e				
ity Blue Bell	ļ <sup>-</sup>	10422			ing for 11	/8/11 eve	nt				
	PA										
				мо	DAY	YEAR					
o Whom Paid Gerry DiNolfi											
Serry Dividin				12	2 :	15 201	1	\$	400.00		
Mailing Address 1930 Berkley Road	i										
	State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure  Sign distribution and installation							
<b>City</b> Norristown	PA	1	9403	Sign distribution and moteorer							
					3.	7 12 1	13/20/2 12/2/2 13/2/2				
To Whom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR	W. walley				
PECO							eric in		-00 53		
Mailing Address PO Box 37629				:	12	15 20:	11	\$	538.52 		
PO BOX 37023	los-s-	Τz	ip Code (Plus 4	) Des	cription 0	f Expendit	ture				
City Philadelphia	State	10101			nthly serv						
	PA				Married Roses		Car it		MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
				МC	DAY	YEA	R				
To Whom Paid Thomas Stoner				70.0							
monds stand					12	15 20	11	\$	3250.0		
Mailing Address 630 N. 3rd Stree	et #78										
City and Linking	State		Zip Code (Plus 4)		scription	of Expend	iture	44./20			
City Philadelphia	PA		19123	Co	Consulting services 11/16 - 11/30						
					- Anti-	For San	1759. <u>82</u> 4.				
To Whom Paid				М	D. DAY	the formation of the first	NC2500 JA				
Stephen O'Toole							Middin-				
Mailing Address 1647 S. Lawrer	nce St.				12	15 2	011	\$	1500.0		
1047 S. Lawren			Zip Code (Plus	4) -		of Expend	diture				
City Philadelphia					<b>escription</b> onsultina	services 1	1/16	- 11/30			
	PA		19148	$\perp$							

whom Paid ephen O'Toole ailing Address 1647 S. Lawrence St.						EAR				
					15	2011	\$		1500.00	
State Zip Code (Plus 4)					Description of Expenditure					
<b>Y</b> Philadelphia	PA 19148			lting s	ervices	12/01	- 12/15	· 		
To Whom Paid Stephen O'Toole					7 - 7 - 7 - 8	YEAR				
Mailing Address 1647 S. Lawrence St.					15	2011	\$		1500.00	
City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) PA 19148					service	enditure es 12/15	- 12/3	1		
o <b>Whom Paid</b> Verizon			MO	DA	****	YEAR				
Mailing Address PO Box 15026					22	2011	\$		101.19	
City Albany	State NY			ervice	penditur	·e				
To Whom Paid Friends of Jenny Brown			Mo		AY				2522.00	
Mailing Address PO Box 800	<del></del>			12	22			\$ 	3528.89 	
City West Conshohocken	ken PA Zip Code (Plus 4				ion of E	xpenditı	ıre			
To Whom Paid Friends of Bruce Castor, Inc.							W1000			
Mailing Address PO Box 800						2 20:	11	\$	3528.8	
City West Conshohocken  State  PA  2ip Code (Plus 4) 19428					Description of Expenditure contribution					
WEST COUSTIONS	PA	1	l l						PAGE TOTAL	